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Mrs. Marzucf% C. 03\7:4.1a 
vs. 	 _ 
Liberty insurance Company of Texcz 

FINAL JUDGMENT 



A.I•AY r , N 	. 	i ., 	
-I 

• • - .4%,.*,,.' . , 
...)) ..1.'i 

.4r--....• 
14  frN1 
r .: '-{""44-.  

PCI 3 	
:;.1‘...;,..,-,-(3:.,  - - - :1  

> . A rp (iiii.4'. +'-i:VilZI,CC6f-X,r&V,Zt t(,7 1-/!-- ..//L.C_ il• 	/ 	',Q..) 

1) 11 t  

% 

I), f\ i Op 	cril ....t.'24/..1,--1!47;17Y 	.-;:•̀ 1:-/1..,  E. .4. t.- ot. -r. c zifc 0  
NI,  \ 	•• . \ ,• ten 	si"?..eic-2,-- e-  7/:. c ..41 o-Oc: -O4-47 •  	611  

Ira 	 I 
i  t.,..7..1=a=37 4 1,1_u_r411,35.5 

. 

i 	
:7 

	

Defendant 	 7 "  

5 ,n31". 

ItITTAL ..nrJa:mrr 

On this t 	 day of 	 A. D., 19J) coca 

OP,  to he heard the above entitled end numbered cause. and came the plaintiff 

cr 	C. CI, —^1 

in per ch-n end by hie attorney and came the derendsot 

by its ettorneye, and both parties 

•noo.oiced ready for trial; and. • jury being waived, all ratters of fact es 

well am of law wore 211) 011 I ei t 1 he coirt, end lifter considering the plead-

ings, the cadence end ergAnent of coonael . the Ceu.rt is of the opinion and 

finds es follows. 

That the pleiniiff and the defendant have entered into a compromise 

settlement agreement by which all of the leaues involved herein have been 

est isfectortiy compromised and settled, that said compromise eettlent 

agreement has teen reduced cc writing, •Igned by the parties hereto end their 

attorneys and an original hag been filed herein with the payers in this suit 

and introduced it evidence; the Court has considered arid agreement, together 

with the evidence in connection therewith, and is of the opinion that said 

compromise settlement agreement is fair end equitatie t.: all parties and 

the! all parties have agreed thereto and that said defendant should be and 

it to hereby •ith.irtted to mettle plaintiff's alleged suit and coast of action 

	

agelest hid defendant for compenestlen under the Vorluarn'• Coccanastion Low 	 I 

cf the State of Texas ...posa the basis therein sat out, including 4111ctctes 

t  .646 LGEC;t1EL): 
DEC 22 1.;Ii..) 

, MAS 10113.115”: ,. 
. IN-1z , - 	: 

for tut Lre hos; Pill and medical expenses. 
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9.1  

attorney of record to represent him before the :ndustria: Ac(Ident Bcetd end  

to this court and has agreed to Fey meld attorney s fee within the iimitlike 

provided by low. 

41 	eil)..clhe Court Is further of the cpini.32 'hat tudgment a. '1 're entered 

herein carrying into effect said comrreadse set.lemect agrePmen* 

C 

'e sue of  t"-= 	 r:73 	C21:1015p 	  

($ 	 ) Dollars end coats or this suit. and Oat slut sf csid 

sum of money there is hereby 'yarded unt2 a 
. attorney for plsintiff. the Sum of $ 

as attorneys's fees, which the Court beret* finds to ce e reosonabie ard- fetr 

fee. end the Court hereby finds that the services rendered by sold attorney 

are reasonably vorth the maid sxm of money herein slloved es such fee, end 

the said tisimsno under the compensellon lau has beer tenerited tc such en 

extent as to justiri The olloven-e 	suth fee 

It te hereby further ORDERED, ADTVDCED and DECRIZD fbat tte.suerd 

of the Industrial Actident Board heretofore entered 2n thit case be and the 

WOCO is hereby to all things set seide and r...11:fieo 

It is hereby Lather CRDMIED ADIUDAD snd DB:c11= ThaT all the 

costs herein be and the some are herety !Aired spins,' the defendont herein 

The Court hereby rather rinds that contemporanes.siy wit% the ero'ry 

of this judgment the defendant paid the s cf money herninsc-mt eusried. as 

heretn directed. and that this !Ogler- has tet: .4f:stied in ha: 

porsneously with is entry 

It is therefore hereby further ORD.—RED ADATIrED and DECRELS 

no execution issue herein upon thts ;:dgmere. 	for 

-2- 

ILIC 

; 
The Court hereby finds that the plaintiff has contrectetwith ifs 

It Is therefore ORDERED, ADTUDOED erd DECREED Olaf the plaintiff. 

do have and rec,:ver f and 

fron the defendant. jta r r====lo cz=z7(1r2=3  
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0 
hereby nods that 011 of tha juricglictioral focia 

exist vestic4 this Court with jin.lediction of this oult .ad alloyed 

 

 

cause of action 
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.09  J 

It to so CM=Dtlis tha day of   191 

(eic=d) V:17710 r7=t5r, 
Jr4:*1-11 1,“_J 

AMC= TO: 

1 

`-nZle;'37.".  1/"Lw.-041.aintiff •

C:7" 	 C.:=• C.-= 0 el_  
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ttarrgaza VisIntiff  

• ••• 	111:1 
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EMPLOYEE 

11.,SwiTMO 	 BOARD NO. 
EsTESS* 	I 	 Is, .7 
	 611...E•wa 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPEAL 

CC 

••%. 16, AN. 

ta.N4 to 	 • 

WHEN WRITING TO THE 1104,00 CONCE.NING TNIs 

CL.vi ALWAYS GIve THE 07ASO0 INUNDER AND 

STYLE Of THIL CASE 

Liberty laauramaa Cam7arly arLisaa 
sea D20 
Fort worth, Teams 

We. Careawrika C. Oawald 	
11/6/SD ' O/U/DO T LCS'OT 
.e.c■•••.CE 

CO  00 	■ ?11.117.L.2 	 
NOTICE PIECLIVED FROM 

E-4 coact :::: 
CMPLOTCE 

1308070. Opz)gloctrx, echaeCcaa 6 
Jecobo. Aetocrooya 
COI Olc,cleilr DnIldle3 
tart Vout4. Vo=ao 

se 
'..o"A Kin Camay Co.—.'any 

INDUSTRIAL A:ZI:E77. 
AUSTIN. TEXAS 

Receipt of Feti:e cf :ntenticn 
to Appeal fro= award cf the 
Board as indicated above is 	 • 
hereby acknowledged. 

db,17. 
SC CMC•••• 

Mr. Jobs V. La1r0. Atgormoy 

.as 

Mr. M. J. rlAhivo. AnOLIG. Temoo 	1/21/39 

C. 

C 
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AUG 21 IC:1 

TEXAS INDUSTRIAL 

ACCIDENT WARD 

0 0 	 0 0 

Honorable Industrial Accident Board 

Walton Building 

Austin, Texas 

Board No. 	T 16002  

Ins. Co. No. v/ 11672 

 

 

 

RE: 

Mrs. lviLrl guerite C. Oswald 	Employee 

King Candy Company 
	, Employer 

Liberty Insurance Company of Texas 	, lnsuror 

Gentlemen: 

You are hereby notified that Libert Insurn.nce Corrirrky of Texn_s  

is not willing to, and will not , 	e y t e iri=i Ini-C,7-decisirm and award made by 

the Industrial Accident Board of the State of Texas in the above styled and numbered 

Cause on the 4 	day of 	.10171Pt 
	, 19 5g . and that it will. with- 

in twenty days alter service of this notice of appeal on the Inc ustrial Accident Board 

of the State of Texas, bring suit in some court of competent jurisdiction in the county 

where the injury to the said 	Mrs. M.7..rgun.rite C. Oswald 	, occurred 

and/or was alleged to have occurred, to have the said Cause tried de novo in said 

court. 

LIBERTY INSURANCE, COIOPLAJN' OF TEXAS 

P.O. B 9:39 - F 	 TEXAS 

By: 2' 
M. 3. Flanive 

The Industrial Accident Board of the State of Texas acknowledges receipt of the above 

notice of appeal on this the 	21 	day of 	August 	, A.D. 19  59  

INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT BOARD, STATE OF 

TEXAS 

I 
- 	/ • • 	z • 

,r7  .7 -.7 "'• 	
. 

By: 
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INDSTRIAL ACCII'ENT BOARD 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 

FORT ':ORTH. TEXAS 

Auguot 

GENTLEMEN: 

This will (Advise that a suit was file
d in this Court 

to set aside the award of the Industr
ial Accident Board of 

Austin. Texas, and styled: 

Nro. Y.:.:.guerit: C. ')e-4,113  

VS. 	NO. 

l';crt 	 (If 

The Number of the Board is 

The date of the alleged injury was 

Tne nhale of the Emploer was  KI:
%;- C-r.OY Cu. 

Yours vory truly, 

0.9ne -Smith, 
Di5trict Clerk, 
Tar ant County, Texas 

1! 
By 	 Deputy 

•A, 

Doc. 
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J000bus  Attlyornyc 
601 'inolcate 90,144n7 
?oft worZh, Tonao 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPEAL 

!MISTRIAL AC::BEII: R:'ARLs 
AUSTIN. =AS 

Receipt of rotice of Intention 
to Appeal from award of the 
Board as indicated alove is 
hereby acknowledged. 

Cr-, nny of :ozran 

11:11  

• King Candy Corpnny 

EARN,* 	 • 

Liberty Tnsur3ron 
30A 439 
art 	lexan  

g• 	-C /.... 774,75..-5 

WHEN WRITING TO THE ROARO CONCEANINO THIS 

Cl 	ALWAYS GIVE THE °CARDS NUMSEA ANO 

STYLE Or THE CASE 

Mr. John w. LOrd, Attorney 
• 

c.- 

ry 

• cE, 	:..t 'C,  

Al...•[1••• 

Mr. Y. J. elahlve, Auntin, 1exan 	!1-10-c'4  bb 
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Lear Orrice. or 

SPURLOCII. SCIIArITIAN et JACOBS 

401 Cinctrut EUILDINO 

PORT 1.70111= II =raw 
Auvat 5, 1029 

Jog Ormatocat 
Damon° Rcrurrorat 
/11.1..t Je.COW 

 

TELIIIPZONS 

Ttlar.or O-4347 

To Oen 

 

 

 

lnduotrial Accidont Doard 
Walton Building 
Austin, Texan 

Ea: Board No.: T 1C002 

Insurance Co. No.: if-11672 

r, 

Gentlemen: 

tiro. rarrmerito C. 0:..t-nXt1  , claiment and a party 

at interoot in the comoe oaotirn at:ova. rearactfully noticioa 

you. and throuCh you all other interested p?.rtioa, that he is 

not willing :Led doe° net coacent to abide by your 	rulin3 

and decinion made and entered In this cation on the 	 

day of 	 . 195 9; end that within ZO days 

after the filing will% you of thin notice, argil within the time 

and in the manner required by law, he will bring cult in a 

court of competent jurialiction to cot amide said final ruling 

and decision. 

Dated at Ft. Werth, Texas, thi•  5th day of  A197urst 

. 1953 . 

SPURLOCK, SCHATTMAN & JACOBS 

BY: 	 k.-%;" 
Attorneyi) for Claimant. 
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AWARD OF BOARD ("t 
EMPLOYEE 

MarLirlte C. Oswald 
313 Templeton Drive 
Fort Worth 7, Texas 

PAR .111,1 
01.1=■ 11-1,3106,r, 

W-11672 

1.1411•11. 4  

MSM 
•Olior• 

 

INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT BOARD 
WALTON BUILDING 
AUSTIN II. TEXAS 

  

Meters. Spurlock, Schattman 
601 Sinclair Building 
Fort Worth, Texas 

k Jacobs, Attorneys 

  

 

ti‘  

 

 

   

 

   

 

VS 
EMPLOYER King Candy Company 

INSURANCE 
CARRIER 

Liberty Insurance Company of Texas 
P.O. Box 939 
Fort Worth, Texas 

. 
mnm 	Mr. M. J. Flahive Austir6._Wns 	Mr, John W, Laird.  Attorney 

 

Bars nor an.. 	 NATAL. or OUVIT 

 
 

 

12-5 -55 
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On dote of hearing after duo notice to all parties, came the above numbered and described claim for compen• ? 
gallon to be considered by the Industrial Accident Board, and the Board fir,d, and orders: (Only Findings Orders, etc X'd 
In appropriate spaces below apply.) 

1. X 
	

Finds that on date of injury the employee suf.seinad Injury In the course of employment of the employer named 
above who was a subscriber under the Workman's Compensation Ace insured with the insurance carrier named 
above. 

3.x 

4. X 

S. 

6. X 

Fines that employee's average weekly wane before the Injury was $4 E. 65  
Finds that the compensation role is $ 	29 19 
Orders, The carrier to pay employee $29 19 .  par week for42___consecutive 
ginning on 12-6-56 for injuries receitcd  
Orderu The carrier to pay employee 5 	 par week for 	consecutive 
compensation, IF any, due for total disability) for 	 % permanent loss of 
Compensation ordered paid under this award which has accrued from date disability 
entered, less payments already mode, shall be paid  in a lump sum. 

weeks for total disability be- 

weeks (following payment of 

began to dote this award is 

  

 

7. 

X 

Special Findings and Order's 

That payments of compensation have matured in the sum of 4:yi4.0t. 

That named employee has no loss in wage earning capacity. 

 

  

 

C 

Orders, The carrier to cied,ci from this award and to pay to the oboes nomrd ottorney(s) o fee on the unpaid portion of this award in the remount of 15% of the amount ordered paid. 
14-4. 

." 	 " 	 -"" 	 -RtrEtrst•- 

THE INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT BOARD 
sr .1.4.1 
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spvc.,.J.-dta.r no.; .7Trro, v  

C C 	 C 
LAW OPTICIII 

MAUR1C F: PLAHIVE  
ANTI TRIArlItliNE IIN 1.-414A11 (;1" 

V.Y.W. RSIILnlrfl 
Auornx. 'num. 

Jubr ;;7;, 1:69 

MoNORABLF INDUSTUrAL ACCT ,'FN:' 19ChARD 
WALTON HUILDING 
Aurrre, AxAs 

RE: IIOARD "O. 1 117.44'1 - W-1167..f 
SMPLOYFE: KADounrrr (sWALO 
EmPLOYEn: ACINq ,7,1,!DY UuMPANY 
INSUR'r_R: LIDYRTY jEsOILArCi :U. OF J: 

'/14/:9 

17EPTLFMEN: - 

WE PRFTIOUSGY 3AIEFEL Tern CASE ON NEAOIPC DirF, SUrWroO :INAT 
Wr WAD PAID A TOTAL. 01. 4:j8.5.i'0 COMPEN.1:ATIOE PLUS 	 NPLI- 
CAL,-. APO WE SUDMITTED -TUE REPPhr OF Pit. 	 -PD rile JU 
OF 1.4t. hAnrbrom, SNOWING NO PERMAUF:fT INJURY WkATT,OFVFp. 
rPER, ONR ;LAIN PEPARTMENT 1?' .'ORT W02:711 NAr 3EFN IP rVUV W1 T'. 
THE ATTORNEY, RNPRESENTINO TNM LADY, AND WE UNDElif.!TAPO THAT HE 
HAS NOT FILED A MEDICAL YET WITH TOr 

CRIMINALLY, fOrt ADJUnTFR MAD A?! AatirTMEN'.' WITH 	PY 
TO wArr r7rs WOMAN EXAMINED fp,  UR. !if NRY . :A3DINV4 	TUE 
hEOIrAL 1RTS rifILDWG, OR? riORTN, 	 !Xi' TUE .11;.V:1:"FY'AL.-  
rISFS US T1447' Olt CLIF7T REFUSEZ,* TO .:,, an.rr T) AN 1:XANINA,•,;:dit 
A PETCHIATAIST. WE ern:r. TWAT IN ORDER ..0 	T1!1f3 WON.- 11 VWF 
PENEFTT 	FVERY DSU i T "FIAT SHE SWOULD J1, EZAif INF1.1 	atz.. 'AR' 

2' TRW A FrOVF ADDRESS flEFORE A FIN..:L 41.1.2.: If: H. 
XcreAttr, OUR FORr7 - 011. IS THAT THE 1P:DICAL Pi.5:F0:+2. 4% 	CH WE IMPF 
NINETOFORE FILED ARE ADEN/Arr FOR OUR DEP-EP:sE Agh 	" r-ULL 
rwrornRY WIT!! NO P . DKANENT - INJURY, RUT TN rAihNEa.7 Tv TN!,  
ART, WE THINK TWAT Tur OARD SifOL 	J.:162TR 40,  ;.:'.DER 	 1:7,11 
TO Dli. GARDINER., f;EnrcAl, :ARTS dUl fa) FRG, FORT WORTH, .1';':XAS FOR AN 
UP-TO- DATE PSYCIII:T.i.lC FKANZNATZOp A .: of 	Fa-our:J. 2.  Ara 
0? THE resuhArcE COMPANY WIT!! A OIONED COPY Ta SO 2. A'riE ■AT20.2Nie. 
YE Aa speDzec THE ATTORNEY A cuPr OF 	C7AEPENP! g AS A M.reER 
OF CO :R TEST arcAer.4-3E IT APPFAn5 TWAT 	AT:.'ORPFY WA P'9 •' vflE 
PARTY 1:111:, IS RF.FUSING T•-TS FXAMIMATI::E•. LN rap o.firpt 	 - 
THE ::4 0ARD EL:ECeS ND" TO ORDER THIS EXAMINATIOF, WF 	 COP,irND 
FOR AP AWARD REFUS J 	TNER RECOYPRY, 3.4.!Ya DP vdR PRIOR 

We- 
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L,LJ AT I wIliqn,.,C,E 	01,  TEXAS 

P.C. r. 	967 
Fa:" wOilitr 1, TEXAS 

. : P 

SPiISLOCK a  3011  rrtfAP 	JACOSSA ATI...JAMEY'S 
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Very truly yours, 

JO‹ W. Laird, onsociatod pith 

Sleurloer, Sohattnan k Jaoobo, 

attorneys for claimant 

JUL 22 1959 

TEXAS INOUSTRtAL 

ACCIDENT E0! 110 

4,1 

0 
	 0 

444 ON S.1•111 

JOHN W. LAIRD 

ATTOANCY AT LAW 

III I ImAx•.asseas SLAG. 

AUSTIN S. TICAAS 

July 22, 1959 

Industrial Acci
dent Bonrd 

Austin, Taxes 

Re: T-16002 
Merguorito Onwa

ld 

va 
King Candy Comp

any 

Gentleman: 

On Deoombor 5, 1958 
n,,c. nomad cust

alned aevere in
juries:to 

her taco, hond 
and nocl: vhon 

mho yea ntrueu 
by somo follinG

 

objects. 

ro call your at
tention to the 

roport of Dr. Looter L. Hamilton 

which is cubmit
tod in auzport 

of this claim. 
This report cho

ma 

the (Mont of the injurioo nuotainod and the treatmont given. 

We aloe cubmit the campleted hoariuG otstoment of Vra. Onwald. 

Fe chsll approci
mto can apord in

 line pith the evidence no have 

submitted. 

JWL2re 
enolet Uodice1 ot hearing start to IAB 

col Epurlook, Sohottman k Jacobs 

601 Sinclair 8103. 

Fort Worth, Tea
ms 



1.411711‘ L. HAMILTON. 0. O. 
CARL E.  	0 

ev,•••••• ■•■ al.. WY 

HAMILTON -EVERETT CLINIC 

• >all e•••• •07/1! MLVA 

m.• 

ROOT WORTH 7. TERAO 

Juno 0, I959 

• / 

To Whom It May Concern: 

hrs. Margnoritn Ocxold oamo to ua Februa
ry 20.1959 with hio-

tory of having bcon.otruok in the right 
side of her face by falling 

bozo° rhilo corking at Fair Ridgloa in th
e candy department, She 

stated that she later had an ab00000 of 
the right aideof the faoo 

which urn troatod by Dr. J. Robert He
rrin with ton ehoto of ponioi-

llin. Sho also etatod that oho had been 
given first aid by Dr. Hard-

'doh plot after the aaoidont. Sho atatod that she tad a h
eavy feel-

ing in her hoadoloronoeo in her nook and 
her jou were not working oor-

rootly. An oxcnination rovoolod a partia
lly limited motion of the 

right tamporo-mandibala joint with a pop
pirg noise upon movomont. 

Thor() woo also oonoidorablo tondornoca in the nook and a grating 

sound apon movomont. There wan aloe grat
ing eound upon movomont of 

the oorvioal area. Sho rao given oatoopa
thio manipulation and modoo-

aonolater troatmont.(a/tra amid and masolo stimulation) Sho was soon 

and treated on Fobraary 20,21,23,25,27,2
0,Maroh,2,4,6,9. On March 12, 

she etatodthat Mho had had a sharp shoot
ing pain in right temple 

eroa for throe dayo. Tho troatmonta nacr
e oontinuod on naroh 12,16,16 

and 20,mith the p4yolothorapy boing uood over the temple) and face area 

On March 23, we packed and itrigated the
 !Amoco and obtained 

yollci pus in the raohinao. Sinao irriga
tions wore given on March 

23,25,27,20,April 2,4,6,9,11. 

On April 13 the mac roforrod to Dr. WOW.
 Notinney and einoe I 

had mcntionod that I might want her to
 Boo en2211Tdootor,ohe also 

made an appoinThont for horcolf and scar Dr. J.C. Baker. - Dr. MoKinnoy 

felt that she hcd a maxillary oimoitio and auggooted oontinuod oinue 

irrigationo. k.yovor Dr. Baloor felt tha
t the oinuooa mere cloar. 

Both Bootoro ma:Monad the p000ibility of
 the involvement of the max-

illary divioion of the 6th cranial nerve
. It rap our feeling that 

Cho had a nouroIcia or noatitio of thin n
orvo and that tho ninuoos 

wore solosr for me had ocaood gotting Tao
 upon irrigation. Wo gavo her 

scr-L7o B/I2 injootione end proocribod B/I2 a
nd Dooadron orally and con-

tinaod the Modoo-oonalator troatnonto. 

TEXAS INDUSTRIAL 

ACCIDENT HOARD 

On Hoy 9,1969 we referred her to X-ray department of the Fort 
Worth Oetoopathio Hospital for pan-sinuo 

X-rays einco it appeared to 
um that the right frontal einuo trona il

luminated poorly. The I-rays 
ig%  nun infootion. 

E 5 fi  
JUL '''! 1959 

YY 



titi3EIHIFE5,, m \ 
JUL 1959 

TEXAS INDUSTRIAL 
ACCIDENT EOARD 

0 	 0 0 
Li•TEA L. HAMILTON, D. 0 	

CARL E. EVERETT. D. 0 

•••■ •■••• 

MAMM.TOWEVERETTCLINIC 

• 7" CAMP •OWSt •01.0. 

• 

PORT woRM 7 TEXAS 

4 ----- ----- — 

 

She oontinuod to eoDplain of otiffnooa and eoro
neus on the 

right tomporol area and vo dooidod to treat hor daily Cor a tiro. 

She vas teen on lie 11,12,13,14,16,10.19,20,21
,22,25. Wo inject-

ed and area above and in Croat of tho right eo with Eydoltravol 

and Procaine on !Say 21. Thio point (=mod to bo nor° core than 
any other in the involved area. On 11C7 25 cho ctatod that actual 

pain vac' gone bat that a conco of atifCnoso va
s pr000nt involving 

the temporal area and a part of the right side of the fee°. 

We told hor at that tiro that to Colt oho eboald return to 
wort. It rune our fooling that oho vould do better ruith loco timo 
to sorry about her problomo for re voro quite (aro there nor(' many 
pcychio problems involved in the earn and that aotcual pain wan not 

euffioiont to prevent hor parominj rocular employment. 
• 

I eee no roacon vby thin condition chould not completely clear 

up within tho nest feu veoks leaving no permanont dicability. 

Sincerely, 

 

r 

 
 

Lector L. Hamilton D.O. 

Ecolltem-E7orett Clinic 
5725 Camp Baal° Blvd 
Port Worth, Tovac 

ti 

"zA 



Tf361.01711 • 
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illT1.46'21I • 

R./ SATE 
IlltO1•11 

11411 vairou 
NAKED (1•10.1•F 

.1011:Intnel 
CO. C7. 	17 1.1672  

10:7X3r...1424. CC:::::,IT COI= 

The bidorrriel Att.:dare team. Mae rearfred Irmo 
relerole for ONIN,san*Ce.C., 04 omaarAl erveraie 
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JOHN W. LAIRD 

ATTOAN(V AT LAW 

aw Oltbs• wroosli SUDO 

• LIITIN 1- 	 

July ill, 1959 

Industrial Aocident Board 
Austin, Toxas 

Re: T-16002 
Bro. C:Irgmorito C. Ooveld 

173 

tins Ccady Copnmy 

Gentlomon: 

We have boen delnyod in receiving our medical evidence for 

submitting in oupport of the above listed claim. Will you 

please withhold action on it for a few days pending receipt 

of same. 

Very truly yours . • 

It'u 
Joei. ) 1. Laird, associated 
wrIalSyraricat, Cehatttan & 
Jacobs, attornoyo for claimant 

ZWL/m1 
acs Spurlooko  S-ehattnan & Jaeoba 

661 Slnolmir D1C3. 
Port torth, Te=13 

• %; ..; 	■ . I 	• 

•• 
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AUSTIN, TEXAS 
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AVNTLN. TISXAN 

Jun' 14, 1959 

RE: T-15002 - Y-11672 
EIPLOYEE: MARGUERITE C. OSWALD 

EripLoyEn: Irmo CANDY CONPANY 
INSUROR: LIBERTY IN SIR A NC E Co, OF 

TEXAS 

DIN: 7/14/59 

3ENTLEMEN: 

WE PAID 20 WEEKS COMpENsATIoN FOR A TOTAL OF 0'583,60 
PLUS $365,20 MEDICAL. IN SUPPORT OF OUR POSITION THAT 

THERE IS NO PERMANENT INJURY, WE ATTACH THE REPORT OF 

DA. MORTON GoLDAzno (=on DATE OF MAY 28TH AND JANUARY 
26, 1949 , AND IN ADDITION THERET0, WE ABS ATTACHING THE 
REPORT OF D.R. HAMILTON SHOWING ALSO NO PERNAVEM? INJURY. 
WR ARE TAKING THE - POSITION THAT WE HAVE DISCHARGED ALL 

RESPONSIBILITY AND DECLINE FURTHER RECOVERY HEREIN. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, 

LIBERTY INSURANCE CONMY OF TEXAS 
P.O. Box 939, FORT WORTH, TEXAS 

11/..1. FLAIR VS 
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May.13, 1969 /6 

To Whom it may Conoorn: 

Urs. Margaorito °avoid (Imo  to uo Fobrucr.y.20,7151/7f7
.3 

history of having boon otruak in the right oiC3 of,_Jr"maao by 

falling bores while working nt Pair Ridgloa in tra r7r744P.I. 

_ partmont. She otatod that oho lator had en abvcii_.:;/..:10',--jlt 
side of the face which van troatod by Dr. J. Rclbc722vAn_u:A 
ton shots of ponioillon. Sho oleo otatod thattfAgboon Giv-
en firot aid by Dr. Hardwick juot aftor the ccoidcnt. Elio ()tot-
ed that oho had a heavy fooling in the hoed.00ron000 in her nook. 

and her jaw was not wowing correctly. Racmlnation rovoalod a 
partially limited motion of the right tcmporo-mandibalarjoint 

with a popping noico upon movement. Thoro rep aloe oonaidorable 

tenderness in the nook and aloe a grating cound upon movocont.of 

the cervical area. Sho van given ootoopathio manipnlation and 

medoo-oonolator troatmont.(ultra-sound rnd mucolo otimmlation) 

Sho woo neon end troatod on Fob. 20,21.20.26,27,23.Maron2.4,6,9. 

On March 12.oho otatod that oho had had a chary) shooting pain in 

right temple area for throe dayo. The troatmonto were continued 

on March 12,15.18.20,vith the phyolothorapy being aood over the 

temple and face eroa. 

On March 23,wo packed and irrigated tho oinacas and obtained 

yellow puo in the vadhingo. Sinuo irrigations were given on March 

23.25.27.30. kpr11,2,4.6.9,11. 

On April 13 the was reforrod to Dr. W.U. Mo Kinney and oinoo 

I had mentioned thatImight vanfl her to 'no anBEHTdootor.oho 

also mode en appointaont for horoolf and can Dr. J. C. Bator. Dr 

Mo Kinney folt that rho had a no.millary sinaoitin and ragzootod 

oontinned oirao irrigationo. Hcwovor Dr. Bakor felt tho oinn000 

.were . olonr. Both dootoro montionod tho pooanbility of invelvemant 

of the ma=illory divioion of tho 5th cranial nerve. It van oar 

fooling that oho had a naurolgia or nouritio of thin nerve and that 
the oinapoo wore clear for no had conned getting pao upon irrigation. 

We gave hor pone B/12 injectiono and prenoribod B/I2 and Dooadron 
orally and continued the Mod0000nolator troatmonto. 

On flay 9,1959 we referred her to X-ray department of the Port 

Worth Ootoopathio Hoopital for pan-oinoo X-rayo oinoo it appicrod 

to an that tho right frontal arum trans-illominatod poorly. The 

X-rayo ehovod no sinao infection. 
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HAMILTOWEVERETTCUNIC 

• 711111 CAMP •OW,E •L•0. 

FORT WORTH 7. TEXAS 

At procont Bro. Ocuold oomplaino 
of a tightnoce and eoro-

mono of tho loft eido of the faoo
 and tcmplo aroa. Ve fool oho 

boo a nourolcia or neuritic of th
io portion of .the 6th orsnial 

nervo vhioh to im:covinc with oot
oopathio troatmont and phyoio-

thorapy as monticnod above. 

Today Cho roporto that pain had b
oon rolativoly absont for 

oovorol duo but has not rcourrod
. The Yodooacoolotor roliovoo 

pain for oorSidorablo time. We in
tend to troat her daily for a 

tiro in oTdor to coo if vo oan ma
intain roliof of pain. It io our 

opinion that nip condition should
 oloor up within the next few 

wooka and leave no rooidaal impai
rmont. 

Sinooroly, 

Looter L. Homilton D.O. 

Hamilton= Everett Clinio 

6725 Comp Boulo Blvd. 
Port Mirth, Tozao. 

arwalluEn 
JUL 14 1959 

TEXAS fiCUSTRIAL. 
ACCiuL;.r 

BOARD 

1.12/ja 
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GOLDDERG CLINIC 

PHYDICIAND AND DUROLON3 

1104-• SWIM 	Ti •IJ11.0.1111 

TORT WOOTH. TEXAD 

• I. sotooens. 
1114011f7ell M. On LDMZPIGI. 

t AltLi V. SC 	 May 28. 1959 

Liberty Insurance Conpany of Texas 

P. 0. Box 939 
Ft. Worth, Texas 

Re: Marguerite Oswald 

Eaployee, Kind Candy Co. 

Dear Sir: 

Mrs. Oswald reported to this office
 on May 27, 1959 for 

re-evaluation of her alleged injury on De
cember 5, 1958. Since 

her last vioit on Docent:ler 29, 1958 she h
as nought vnriouo 

medical attention including a consultatio
n with Dr. W. McKinney,M.D., 

and Dr. Hamilton, D. O. 

She staters that mho hap bad intense perio
dic pain in the 

right aide of her face, her nose, and rig
ht scalp area since 

her accident. On occasions the right side
 of her face cdjacent 

to her none become° nsollon and a white t
hick discharge drains 

from her nano. 

During the couroo of this interview she w
as very verbose 

and cried intermittently; was disappointe
d that more could not 

be done to alloviate her pain and find th
e reason for her condition. 

She atteaptod to corrolate her pain with 
anatomic relations 

of the area of her injury which were not 
in accordance with true 

1111"1"41"650111 ""120/80.T T 
,_.Ai ,,L--...1 (1 	Pill 

Pulse 

normal. There was no fullness of her 	...
..11. .00e was norm 

as was the nucoua ceobrane of both nost.i
la. Therl r~7Anoclost- 

nasal discharge of mucous or pun. for hro
aty.rasihlii.al. 	oat, 

heart, and lunga were normal. Abdomen bs 
normal act,wvIeVhc 

extremities. Her complete blood count andisogMIWeti:t5R,717m1 

X-rays of all nasal accesnory sinuses wok
, rp.T.17;a. 1 X=cag 	her 

nos. was normal. X-ray of her cervical ce
ilii_kum1i6roal. 

It is my impreesioo that this patient has
 a tremendous 

psychic overlay to her entire condition. 
That a feeling of 

insecurity about_her failure to hold a jo
b or obtain one are 

the main reasona'for perpetuation of her 
pain. I could find no 

organic changes that could account for he
r aymptoms. 

Sincerely, 

7. 	. 
7.  /;•• / ---e 	/1, 
ltai`son n. Goldberg, M. r,I. / 

anatomic ponition. 
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A. I. OOLD•CRO. •.A.. M.D. 

MORTON N. DOLD•C/40. M.D. 

GOLDBERG CLINIC 
PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS 

• 04.• •UMS •WANtatl •yet.p,“D 

TORT WORTH. TEXAS 

January 	19Y9 

Liberty Insuranco Company of Texas 

. P. 0. Box 939 
Fort Worth, Texas 

Dear Sirs: Re: Marguerite Oswald 
Bmployoo 
Xing Candy Company 

I 

Sincerely, iou‘s u 1,s;c1;,t: 	eu 
eiU 

• 

rton Y. Goldberg. M. P. 

The above named pationt coma to us on Daceebar b. 1950 

stating that on Dacembor 5, 195:: she ranched up to got 

some jars of .-randy While working for Xing Candy Company 

and a carton of candy fell on hor face and none. 

i.:xamination revealod a maal laceration of tca bridge of 

the nose with swelling and also strolling of Cho turbinates. 

X-ray of tno nos* wan negative for fracture and the 

patient vas given bio-nyclicin nasal decongestive and 

medication for pain. 

The patient returned for an offico visit on Decombor 8, 

1950 and then again on Docombor 29. 1958 at Which tine 

she complained of hem-dachas and pain in .hor nock. 

cervicrl spine tins than x-rayed which . rpealt 

or pathology. Wo have not peen the patNi51K 	 :j  

afore mentioned date and presume she is rn 743e4 

It is my opinion that there is no partly,  or p6V!m..4-0099  

disability. 

t 
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April 10. 1959 

2 2  

1.1Lerto Insurance C7cpsny 
P.O. Box 97. 
Tort Worth. Tonne 

Re: Ells. Earrwrrits Ocntald 
licployed - Xing Canty Ge.-.7x27 

Dear Sirs. 

Mrs. Marguerite °cued wen referred to =a by Cr. L. L. Ermiltoa as 

1:th .1f Aril. 15. 

I eresinoA this tLent and (led no abnormal neurological canna. I 

felt that bar cliffLaulty t23.2 pr1=Lly a E.-2.t:ilr..c:7 ef=nitLa C3 t 
soca no evidence of cal/ dna:lite ncurolo-iical involyZLc:At. 	 • 

m 
Enclooure 

Eince.rtly, 

a /16 
Y' 

411(ef u.KarCi&;,4l. :1 

h 	 

Eta -4 
: 6 



re. al—all. &MIL L.) *Me. trim 1%41-- 	 VD 
r• 

Board No. T 16CO2, 	 iitiel i 111(.1044../  

Insurance Co. No. 	V 11672 	Aluma_10._.........._______,19:r."2-- 

INDUSTEIAL ACC1DINT roAnD 
Austin. Tams 

You are hereby notified that payment of companzation has beensuspended or atop:. .̂.td in the 

above numbered and styled claim, and that tho date of the issuance of the last draft or other 

evidence of payment is the 11 	day of.... 	 ..... 
'r 

which paid compensation from 	 ..... ..... 	 5'  , to____rn____day 

of 	Key 	 19. 

The reason payment has been suspended or stopp...1 hi as foliates: 

ClaLt=atle physkict ropszta that s:sa in r.31a ta 
•:- 

: 711 
tl L1'4 	U 	11!)  

; 

/CM r:ENT 

Total amount compensation paid 	 ...... 

Weekly rate paid $ 20.69 • 	- 	 

Compensation paid from 	.12-8-;1 .to 	 .. 	 colnr,:ril!n/ 
12-27.53 to 12-29.-53. 1 -3 .:11 to 1-10-51, 1 -tt-s),e; t-m-f&t, 2 -t -1.% 2=1-59 ca 	-52, 

20 	weeks 	__day& 	2-19-59 to S-23.51 Imo'. 

Liberty Zoo. Co. of ibw/n, 

OV Iriourlisco Conspo•y 

liargwerire C. Oswald 
• Naloo or 	 or ihmelk-Inry 

Itx C.eady Crepany 
nho.,dw, 

I. 139, Fort Morel Terra  
&Minn.* 

313 lampletoo, It. W'rt.N 	12-5-53 
Adam... 	 D.I. et Wary 

. 013 040t MAO). I% vs;:gtN. Taw  
.11141sw. 

Od. 

!Woo 
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JOHN W. LAIRD 

ATTO1114E7 AT LAW 

KOKr-DO0Dola KDO. 

AUST1.1 I. TEXAS 

June 5, 1959 

Industrial Aooident Board 
Austin, Texas 

Re: T-16002 
Marguerite C. Oasold 

vs 
King Candy Company 

Gentlemen: 

The firm of Spurlock, Schattman & Jacobs of Fbrt Vorth, Texas 
has been employed to roprosent the above named claimant in her 
claim for corponcation for injuries sustained in the courue 
of her employment for the above named employer. Vatic° of 
injury and claim for componcation have boon submitted by the 
claimant. 

All payment of co=ponsation has boon otopped, the last chock 
having boon rocolvod Nay 20, 1959. Medical troatment has 
been diodontInned although the claimant is still disabled. 
VA shall appreciate havinr this claim oet for hearing - at 
the earliest pooaible date. 

Very truly yours, 

... 	PA. 4('/.. a( le( 
S rlock, Schattman 4 Jacobs, 
Jli . Laird, 110 oc ated with 

attorneys for claimant 

cc: Spurlock, Schattman & Jacobs 
601 Sinclair Bldg. 
Fort Worth, Texas 

I' • 

• 

. 	• 	. 
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CO.  NO. 	irt 11. 6  
INSURANCE 

INDUSTRIAL ACCID:NT BOARD 

WALTON BUILDING 
AUSTIN 14, TEXAS 

12-3-5  

YOUR 

I 
	 Motto° of Injury mod 

vs 	
Claim for Con2onoation 

m""4  . Ciao Com6y Co.m2ooy 

INSURANCE 
CAIelf Liberty Inonroaco Company of Toano 

Lon 434 
Fort Worth, Tacna 

▪ 0.4410•C•■ • 1011111 TN. 	 •••• ••••I 
agia7rdrrn. /aura orr•I 7.6 DEM R/43.00,4 VII, CA. to Nr,•• 

. 13•0 MANNY.. AS Mil•frit Jirs.•••• fn.r•sx p•erie T.T TWA 
••••■1131 mute 	•01.1,•/ 	.147.1 yawn". flTtl .N 

171., lir! Run. ausnun. 

WHEN WITTING 10 THE INDUSTRIAL ACCIDENT 

BOARD CONCERNING YOUR CLAIM MX COM. 

RENISAlION ALWAYS GIVE THE BOARD'S NUSABfil 

AND STYLE OE THE CASE 

You ore receiving weekly compensation payments In the correct remount. So long as you ore receivi tEt compensation and 

medical attention the Board will take no aeon on your ease_ II theta payments ore suspended before you have re-

turned to work or fully recovered, the Board will be clod to assist you in securing a satisfactory settlement. 

You have not lost sufficient time from work to bo entitled to compensation for lost time. Compensation is not duo you until 

you have been absent from work for eight days. If your injury hos permanently affected your abiliti to work, you must 

III. a signed, up-to-dote, detailed medical report from a licensed Doctor in support of your claim. If your medico! bills 

have not been paid, please advise this office, and furnish us itemized, signed copies of all unpaid bills. 

You hove probably been paid all compensation due you for time lost from work. If you ore claiming further disability. 

please advise us and furnish o signed, up-to-dole, detailed medical raison from a licensed Doctor in support of your claim. 

Rau 	Notice of Iniury and Claim for Compensation has been received. In accordance with your wishes the Board will 

take no further action unteu requested to do so. For their information, see are notifying the insurance carrier that 

ho• been filed. 

Remarks: 

No further action will be taken by the Board unless requested by you and unless 

supported by the necessary evidence as outlined above. 

rr, 

LUtosio 4-27-59 

E; 

4••••• ■•■••••,• 
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